CH \$840.00 8650619

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369122

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		01/13/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Design Group, LLC
Street Address:	5673 Selmaraine Drive
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 33

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86506195	COLOR N' PEEL	
Serial Number:	86503609	IDESIGN	
Serial Number:	86388788	INSTUDIO COSMETICS	
Serial Number:	86120625	THE COLOR FACTORY	
Serial Number:	86120633	COLOR FACTORY	
Serial Number:	86120598	AQUA SHIELD	
Serial Number:	85656210	NITE-LIGHTS NINA INTERNATIONAL	
Serial Number:	85656182	HAIR DARE	
Registration Number:	4275677	GROWTH SPURT	
Registration Number:	4275678	BRIDGE THE RIDGE	
Registration Number:	4360134	MANICURE EXTENDER	
Registration Number:	4288492	REAL COLORS	
Registration Number:	4275719	IN A HURRY	
Registration Number:	4360135	YELLOW STOPPER	
Serial Number:	85068573	BELLA NAILS	
Registration Number:	3768403	NANO LINER	
Registration Number:	3787758	LUNA BRONZER/BLUSH	
Registration Number:	3635747	MINERAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3696267	HIDEAWAY	
		TDADEMARK	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005709 FRAME: 0219

900350410

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438294	COLORLASH
Registration Number:	3312299	LINE & SEAL 24
Registration Number:	3514383	24 HR POWER
Registration Number:	3773602	LIQUID METALS
Registration Number:	3418850	PLASTIQUE
Registration Number:	3392755	B VAIN COSMETICS
Registration Number:	3392752	B VAIN COSMETICS
Registration Number:	2944488	FLAT PENCIL
Registration Number:	2926620	INK POTS
Registration Number:	2730540	PENCIL FACTORY
Registration Number:	2654829	STYLI-STYLE
Registration Number:	2034442	ULTRA PRO
Registration Number:	1733908	S SALON SCIENCES
Serial Number:	86652390	THE ULTIMATE BEAUTY SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4242147010

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:4242147052Email:slee@sycr.comCorrespondent Name:Dayan Rosen

Address Line 1: 100 Wilshire Blvd., 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103985-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dayan Rosen
SIGNATURE:	/Dayan Rosen/
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2016

Total Attachments: 8

source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page1.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page2.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page3.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page4.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page5.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page6.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page7.tif source=CDG - Release of Security Interest (Executed)#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release Of Security Interest is made as of January 13, 2016, by Opus Bank ("Secured Party"), holder of a security interest in and to certain trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications owned by Cosmetic Design Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), including, without limitation, the trademarks, trademark applications, patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases and terminates all of its security interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any goodwill associated therewith, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and any other intellectual property, including any goodwill associated therewith, which may be included in that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 22, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 29, 2015 at Reel 005527, Frame 0942, and that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated May 22, 2015 and recorded with the USPTO on May 29, 2015 at Reel 035796, Frame 0986, each between the Secured Party and Grantor, including, without limitation, the applications and registrations set forth on Exhibit A and Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.

[Remainder of Page Blank; Signature Page Follows]

BN 19776993v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in the Intellectual Property to be duly executed by its authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

OPUS BANK

Release of Security Interest

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks and Trademark Applications:

<u>іетагк</u>	s and Trademark Applications:		
<u>No.</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or File
			<u>Date</u>
US-	Color n' Peel	86/506,195	01/16/2015
	COLOR N' PEEL Cross References: COLOR AND PEEL		
US- 2	iDesign	86/503,609	01/14/2015
	IDESIGN Cross References: I DESIGN		
US- 3		86/388,788	09/08/2014
	INSTUDIO COSMETICS Cross References: IN STUDIO COSMETICS		
US- 5	THE COLOR FACTORY	86/120,625	11/15/2013
US- 6	COLOR FACTORY COLOR FACTORY	86/120,633	11/15/2013
	COLOR PACTOR I		
US- 7	AQUA SHIELD	86/120,598	11/15/2013
	AQUA SHIELD		
US- 8	NULL SOFTS, NISA INTERNATIONAL	85/656,210	06/19/2012
	NITE-LIGHTS NINA		
	INTERNATIONAL		
	Cross References: NIGHT LIGHTS		
	NINA INTERNATIONAL		

BN 19776993v2 Exhibit A

No.	Mark	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or File Date
US- 9	HAIR DARE	85/656,182	06/19/2012
	HAIR DARE		
US-	GROWTH SPURT	4,275,677	01/15/2013
10	GROWTH SPURT		
US-	Bridge The Ridge	4,275,678	01/15/2013
11	BRIDGE THE RIDGE		
US-	MANICURE EXTENDES	4,360,134	07/02/2013
12	MANICURE EXTENDER		
US-	DOLL CON CONT	4,288,492	02/12/2013
13	REAL COLORS	,,	
US- 14	IN A HURRY	4,275,719	01/15/2013
	IN A HURRY		
US- 15	AETTOM SLONGER	4,360,135	07/02/2013
	YELLOW STOPPER		
US-	BELLA NAILS	85/068,573	06/22/2010
16	BELLA NAILS		

 $\begin{array}{ccc} \text{BN } 19776993v2 & & \text{Exhibit A} \\ & & 2 \end{array}$

No.	Mark	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or File Date
US- 19	NANO LINER NANO LINER	3,768,403	03/30/2010
US- 20	LINA BROWERPLUSH	3,787,758	05/11/2010
	LUNA BRONZER/BLUSH		
US- 23	MESERAL THERAPY	3,635,747	06/09/2009
	MINERAL THERAPY		
US- 24	HIDEAWAY	3,696,267	10/13/2009
24	HIDEAWAY		
US- 25	COLORLASH	3,438,294	05/27/2008
	COLORLASH Cross References: COLOR LASH		
US- 27	LINE & SEAL 24	3,312,299	10/16/2007
2,	LINE & SEAL 24		
US- 28	24 HR POWER 24 HR POWER	3,514,383	10/07/2008
20	27 IIX I OWEK		
US- 29	LIQUID METALS	3,773,602	04/06/2010
	LIQUID METALS		

BN 19776993v2 Exhibit A 3

No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or File Date
US- 31	PLASTIQUE PLASTIQUE	3,418,850	04/29/2008
US- 33	B vain cosmetics	3,392,755	03/04/2008
	B VAIN COSMETICS Cross References: BE VAIN COSMETICS		
US- 34	Bvain	3,392,752	03/04/2008
	B VAIN COSMETICS Cross References: BE VAIN COSMETICS		
US- 35	FLAT PENCIL	2,944,488	04/26/2005
US- 36	INK POTS	2,926,620	02/15/2005
US- 37	PENCIL FACTORY	2,730,540	06/24/2003
US- 39	STYLI-STYLE	2,654,829	11/26/2002
US- 41	ULTRA PRO	2,034,442	01/28/1997

BN 19776993v2 Exhibit A 4

No.	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. or File
US- 42	Salon Sciences	1,733,908	<u>Date</u> 11/17/1992
.2	S SALON SCIENCES		
US- 43	THE ULTIMATE BEAUTY SOURCE	86/652,390	6/4/2015
	SOURCE		

BN 19776993v2 Exhibit A 5

EXHIBIT B

Patents and Patent Applications:

No.	<u>Title</u>	Patent or App. No.	Grant or File Date
US-1	CAP WITH SNOW GLOBE	14/067,459	10/30/2013
US-2	CAP WITH SNOW GLOBE	PCT US 13/65787	10/30/2013
US-3	CAP WITH SNOW GLOBE	D718,627	12/02/2014
US-4	CASE PACKAGE FOR PRESS ON NAILS	29/490,997	05/15/2014
US-5	CAP WITH SNOW GLOBE	29/471,265	10/30/2013

BN 19776993v2 Exhibit B

RECORDED: 01/13/2016